

- 999 Phuttamonthon 4 Road, Salaya, Nakhon Pathom 73170 THAILAND Tel +66 02-441-0909
- MU Building 23rd, 25th floor, Vipawadee Rangsit Road, Samsennai, Phayathai, Bangkok, 10400 THAILAND

Email: ict@mahidol.ac.th



Activity News

ICT Mahidol signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited and its affiliate companies



On 26 May 2022 – The Faculty of Information and Communication Technology, Mahidol University (ICT Mahidol), led by Dr. Pattanasak Mongkolwat, the Dean, signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Dr. Vasin Udomratchatavanich, Chief Human Resources Officer, Human Resources Group, Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited. On this occasion, Dr. Pawitra Liamruk, Deputy Dean for Academic Administration and Acting Deputy Dean for Organizational Communication and Engagement, Miss Srisuda Nittiwat, Head of Human Resources Business Partner Division, and Mr.Sarun Kungbunpot, SVP Human Resources Learning and Development Division, Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited, joined as witnesses of the ceremony via Microsoft Teams.

The objectives of this MoU are to develop ICT Mahidol students' competency and knowledge in information technology through conducting senior projects with private sectors. In addition, the MoUs also targets to provide opportunities for all ICT Mahidol students to develop their capabilities, conduct research and create innovations, allow students to apply business knowledge acquired from the companies to pursue research which responds to the need of



- 999 Phuttamonthon 4 Road, Salaya, Nakhon Pathom 73170 THAILAND Tel +66 02-441-0909
- MU Building 23rd, 25th floor, Vipawadee Rangsit Road, Samsennai, Phayathai, Bangkok, 10400 THAILAND



Email : ict@mahidol.ac.th

current market, support research cooperation which is useful and practical in private sectors, and build good relationships between business and education sectors.

Source: https://www.ict.mahidol.ac.th/ict-mahidol-signed-a-memorandum-of-understanding-mou-with-bank-of-ayudhya-public-company-limited-and-its-affiliate-companies/